INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

- D. Q.Guaranteed
- 14. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
 - f. Discounts

These discounts will be applied to Q.Guaranteed - Data Services and Q.Guaranteed - FramePlus only.

• Minimum Discounts

VOLUME LEVEL	1 YEAR	2 YEAR	3 YEAR
\$ 100.00	5%	6%	7%
250.00	5.5%	6.5%	7.5%
500.00	6%	7%	8%
1,000.00	6.5%	7.5%	8.5%
2,000.00	7%	8%	9%
4,000.00	8%	9%	10%
7,000.00	8.5%	9.5%	10.5%
12,000.00	9%	10%	11%
20,000.00	10%	11%	12%
35,000.00	10.5%	11.5%	12.5%
50,000.00	11%	12%	13%
75,000.00	11.5%	12.5%	13.5%
100,000.00	12%	13%	14%

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Legal Issue

Regional Director, Legal Issues 1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202